11/10/22, 11:42 AM

Reported Data

Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender: Fall 2004

Level of student

Full time

Full-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Full time

Total full-time
undergraduates
Full time
Full-time first-
professionals
Full time

Full-time graduates

Full time

Total full time

Part time

Part-time first-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates
Part time

Total part-time
undergraduates
Part time
Part-time first-
professionals
Part time

Part-time graduates

Part time

Total part time

Gender Nonres-
ident
alien Hispanic

Men

Women

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Total (full time + part time)

Total enrollment

Men

Women

10

67

71

67
71

11
11

84
76

162
158

211
78

219
90

381
248

Black,
non-

18

22

52

70

52
70

18
26

76
99

17
12

18
14

94
113

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

14

14

11
21

15
21

Level of Gender Nonres-Black, non- American Indian

student

Full time

Full-time Men

ident
alien

1

Hispanic

or Alaska Native

95

120

322

498

322
498

90
140

66
52

478
690

14

14

14
14

305
166

325
187

803
877

Asian or
Pacific
Islander

61

84

245

324

245
324

45

48

19

298
391

53
58

60
71

358
462

ender: CIP code: 13.0000-Education

0

Asian or Hispanic White,
Pacific
Islander

non-

303

394

1,113

1,323

1,113
1,323

248
192

102
119

1,463
1,634

24

29

24
29

14
12

390
340

428
381

1,891
2,015

Hispanic White,
non-

8

Race/
ethnicity total
Hispanicunknown

22

26

107

101

107
101

50
51

40
21

197
173

11

133
103

144
116

341
289

fall 2004

5

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004

Grand

659

1,915

2,401

1,915
2,401

464
474

306
291

2,685
3,166

55

63

55
63

32
39

1,111

1,198

859

3,883
4,025

Race/ Grand
ethnicity total
Hispanic unknown

16

1/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

graduates Women 3 2 0 16 9 46 4 80
Full time

Total full Men 0 1 0 2 0 8 5 16
time Women 3 2 0 16 9 46 4 80
Part time

Part-time Men 1 2 0 6 8 40 11 68
graduates Women 2 6 0 24 8 127 34 201
Part time

Total part Men 1 2 0 6 8 40 11 68
time Women 2 6 0 24 8 127 34 201
Total (full time + part time)

Total Men 1 3 0 8 8 48 16 84
enrollment Women 5 8 0 40 17 173 38 281

Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 14.0000-Engineering, fall 2004

Level of student Gender Nonres- Black, American Asian or Hispanic White, Race/ Grand
ident non- Indian or Pacific non- ethnicity total
alien Hispanic Alaska Islander Hispanicunknown

Native
Full time
Full-time first-time Men 4 4 1 28 14 39 6 96
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 8 5 9 0 22
Full time
Total full-time Men 21 6 2 104 50 187 23 393
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 5 1 0 31 7 30 2 76
Full time
Total full-time Men 21 6 2 104 50 187 23 393
undergraduates Women 5 1 0 31 7 30 2 76
Full time
Full-time graduates Men 49 2 0 21 5 23 18 118
Women 38 1 0 5 2 2 4 52
Full time
Total full time Men 70 8 2 125 55 210 41 511
Women 43 2 0 36 9 32 6 128
Part time
Part-time first-time Men 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Part time
Total part-time Men 1 0 0 6 2 1 3 13
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 6
Part time
Total part-time Men 1 0 0 6 2 1 3 13
undergraduates Women 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 6
Part time
Part-time graduates Men 70 7 0 91 16 88 36 308
Women 28 1 0 36 6 14 7 92
Part time
Total part time Men 71 7 0 97 18 89 39 321
Women 29 1 0 37 8 15 8 98
Total (full time + part time)
Total enroliment Men 141 15 2 222 73 299 80 832
Women 72 3 0 73 17 47 14 226

Back to top

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 26.0000-Biological Sciences/Life Sciences, fall 2004

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004 2/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Full time

Full-time first-time Men 1 1 0 5 2 12 2 23

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women 2 1 1 16 8 22 3 53

Full time

Total full-time Men 1 2 0 19 7 33 3 65

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women 3 2 3 40 21 68 8 145

Full time

Total full-time Men 1 2 0 19 7 33 B 65

undergraduates Women 3 2 3 40 21 68 8 145

Full time

Total full time Men 1 2 0 19 7 33 B 65
Women 3 2 3 40 21 68 8 145

Total (full time + part time)

Total enroliment Men 1 2 0 19 7 33 3 65
Women 3 2 3 40 21 68 8 145

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 27.0000-Mathematics, fall 2004

Full time

Full-time first-time Men 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5

Full time

Total full-time Men 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 11

degree/certificate-seeking

undergraduates Women 0 1 1 6 4 8 0 20

Full time

Total full-time Men 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 11

undergraduates Women 0 1 1 6 4 8 0 20

Full time

Full-time graduates Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women

Full time

Total full time Men 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 11
Women 2 1 1 7 4 8 0 23

Part time

Part-time graduates Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Women 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3

Part time

Total part time Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Women 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3

Total (full time + part time)

Total enroliment Men 0 0 0 3 5 3 1 12
Women 3 1 1 8 4 8 1 26

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 40.0000-Physical Sciences,

fall 2004

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004

Back to top

3/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

sident non- Indian or Pacific non- ethnicity Total
alien Hispanic Alaskan Islander hispanicunknown
Native
Full time
Full-time first-time Men 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 8
Full time
Total full-time Men 2 0 0 8 3 16 1 30
degree/certificate-seeking
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 11 1 17 0 29
Full time
Total full-time Men 2 0 0 8 3 16 1 30
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 11 1 17 0 29
Full time
Total full time Men 2 0 0 8 3 16 1 30
Women 0 0 0 11 1 17 0 29
Part time
Total part-time Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
degree/certificate-seeking women 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
undergraduates
Part time
Total part-time Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
undergraduates Women 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Part time
Total part time Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Total (full time + part time)
Total enroliment Men 2 0 0 8 3 16 1 30
Women 0 0 0 11 1 18 0 30

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 52.0000-Business Management & Admin. Services,

fall 2004
Level of student Gender Nonre Black, American Asian or Hispanic White, Race/ Grand
sident non- Indian or Pacific non- ethnicity Total
alien Hispanic Alaskan Islander hispanicunknown
Native
Full time
Full-time first-time Men 2 5 1 33 21 126 7 195
degree/certificate-seeking
Women 5 7 1 51 28 93 5 190
undergraduates
Full time
Total full-time Men 33 13 2 94 73 410 39 664
degree/certificate-seeking
Women 42 15 2 188 81 320 29 677
undergraduates
Full time
Total full-time Men 33 13 2 94 73 410 39 664
undergraduates Women 42 15 2 188 81 320 29 677
Full time
Full-time graduates Men 26 3 0 33 1 66 13 142
Women 25 0 1 21 1 22 8 78
Full time
Total full time Men 59 16 2 127 74 476 52 806
Women 67 15 3 209 82 342 37 755
Part time
Total part-time Men 2 0 0 3 2 5 2 14
degree/certificate-seeking
Women 2 0 0 6 2 2 0 12
undergraduates
Part time

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004

Back to top

4/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Total part-time Men 2 0 0 3 2 5 2 14

undergraduates Women 2 0 0 6 2 2 0 12

Part time

Part-time graduates Men 125 7 2 159 16 201 70 580
Women 36 4 0 82 18 84 40 264

Part time

Total part time Men 127 7 2 162 18 206 72 594
Women 38 4 0 88 20 86 40 276

Total (full time + part time)

Total enrollment Men 186 23 4 289 92 682 124 1,400
Women 105 19 3 297 102 428 77 1,031

race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 22.0101-Law (LL.B., J.D.), fall 2004

Full time
Full-time first- Men 10 18 2 90 45 248 50 463
professionals Women 11 26 6 140 48 192 51 474
Part time
Part-time first- Men 0 0 1 6 0 9 1 17
professionals Women 1 1 0 6 2 8 6 24

Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 ( Undergraduates

Undergraduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown 1,915 2,401
Total full-time undergraduates 1,915 2,401

Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 ( First-professionals

First-professionals
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown 464 474 Back to top
Total full-time first-professionals 464 474

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004 5/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 ( Graduates
]
' Levelofstsdy =~ Age | Men | Women

Graduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown 306 291
Total full-time graduates 306 291

Part-time enroliment by age: Fall 2004 ( Undergraduates

Undergraduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown 55 63
Total part-time undergraduates 55 63

Part-time enroliment by age: Fall 2004 ( First-professionals

.~ lLevelofstdy  Age  Men  Women
First-professionals

under 18

18-19

20-21

22-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50-64

65 and over

Age unknown 32 39

Total part-time first-professionals 32 39

Part-time enrolilment by age: Fall 2004 ( Graduates

Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004

6/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Graduates
under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown 1,111 757
Total part-time graduates 1,111 757

Residence of first-time undergraduate students: Fall 2004

(CV) calculated value

State of residence when FIPS Total first-time Those who graduated from high
student was first admitted code (degree/certificate-seeking school in the past 12 months
only) (2)
(1)
Alabama 1 1 1
Alaska 2 1 1
Arizona 4 30 30
California 6 729 719
Colorado 8 31 31
Connecticut 9 4
District of Columbia 11 1
Florida 12 5 5
Hawaii 15 51 51
Idaho 16 4 4
Illinois 17 22 19
Towa 19 2 2
Kansas 20 1 1
Kentucky 21 1 1
Louisiana 22 1 1
Maryland 24 3 3
Massachusetts 25 9 8
Minnesota 27 8 8
Missouri 29 13 13
Montana 30 4 4
Nebraska 31 2 2
Nevada 32 14 14
New Jersey 34 4 3
New Mexico 35 4 3
New York 36 5 5
North Carolina 37 1 1
Ohio 39 3 3
Oregon 41 64 64
Tennessee 47 1 1
Texas 48 9 9
Utah 49 4 4
Virginia 51 1 1
Washington 53 109 108
Wisconsin 55 5
Wyoming 56 1 1
Guam 66 3 3
Foreign countries 90 21 20
Grand total 99 1,172 1,154 Back to top

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004 7/8



11/10/22, 11:42 AM Reported Data

Total entering class: Fall 2004

Total entering students at undergraduate level 1,454

12-month reporting period

o
®

September 1, 2003 through August 31, 2004

12-month undupli

911 380 2,285 337 4,609
Women 371 103 25 1,024 513 2,427 330 4,793

- Men 86 43 10 380 273 1,319 127 2,238

Women 78 65 20 605 375 1,544 133 2,820

- Men 15 14 2 105 43 276 41 496

Women 22 19 4 154 43 221 35 498
__ 2
1

Men 504 20 426 64 690 169 1,875
Women 271 19 265 95 662 162 1,475

Instructional Activit

D Contact hours

() Both contact and credit hours (some programs measured in contact hours and others measured in
credit hours)

12-month instructional activity: 2003-04

Level of course Total 12-month activity

Undergraduate programs 233,180

Undergraduates 5,182

HOW IS FTE CALCULATED?

Undergraduate 5,182

Retention Rate

Part-time rate %

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/FacsimileView.aspx?surveyNumber=2&unitld=122931&year=2004

Back to top

8/8



