Note: Reported data do not include revisions made through the Prior Year Data Revision System for any institution prior to collectio

	Enro	llment b	y race/et	hnicity and g	ender: Fall	2004			
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Grand total
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	7	18	5	95	61	303	22	511
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	10	22	3	120	84	394	26	659
Full time			50		222	0.45		407	
Total full-time degree/certificate-seeking	Men Women	67 71	52 70	9	322 498	245 324	1,113	107 101	1,915 2,401
undergraduates Full time	women	71	70	14	450	JZŦ	1,323	101	2,401
Total full-time	Men	67	52	9	322	245	1,113	107	1,915
undergraduates	Women	71	70	14	498	324	1,323	101	2,401
Full time Full-time first-	Men	11	18	2	90	45	248	50	464
orofessionals	Women		26	6	140	48	192	51	474
Full time	women	11	20	O	140	40	192	31	4/4
Full-time graduates	Men	84	6	0	66	8	102	40	306
uii tiirie graduates	Women		3	1	52	19	119	21	291
- -ull time	women	70	3	1	32	19	119	21	291
Total full time	Men	162	76	11	478	298	1,463	197	2,685
rotal fall time	Women		99	21	690	391	1,634	173	3,166
Part time	Women	150	33	21	030	331	1,054	1/3	3,100
Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking									
undergraduates Part time	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Total part-time	Men	3	1	1	14	6	24	6	55
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Part time	Women	6	1	0	14	11	29	2	63
Total part-time	Men	3	1	1	14	6	24	6	55
undergraduates	Women		1	0	14	11	29	2	63
Part time									
Part-time first-	Men	5	0	1	6	1	14	5	32
orofessionals	Women	6	1	0	7	2	12	11	39
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	211	17	2	305	53	390	133	1,111
Part time	Women	78	12	0	166	58	340	103	757
Total part time	Men	219	18	4	325	60	428	144	1,198
iotai part time	Women		14	0	187	71	381	116	859
	21 Official	50	1-7	J	107	, 1	201	110	033
Total (full time + part time	1)								
Total (full time + part time Total enrollment	Men	381	94	15	803	358	1,891	341	3,883

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 13.0000-Education, fall 2004										
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic		ethnicity		
Full time										
Full-time	Men	0	1	0	2	0	8	5	16	

11/10/22, 1	1:42 AM						Reported D)ata	
graduates Full time	Women	3	2	0	16	9	46	4	80
Total full	Men	0	1	0	2	0	8	5	16
time	Women	3	2	0	16	9	46	4	80
Part time									
Part-time	Men	1	2	0	6	8	40	11	68
graduates	Women	2	6	0	24	8	127	34	201
Part time									
Total part	Men	1	2	0	6	8	40	11	68
time	Women	2	6	0	24	8	127	34	201
Total (full t	ime + part	time)							
Total	Men	1	3	0	8	8	48	16	84
enrollment	Women	5	8	0	40	17	173	38	281

Enrollment b	y race/o	ethnicity	and gend	ler: CIP code	: 14.0000-	Engineer	ing, fall 2	2004	
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	4	4	1	28	14	39	6	96
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	8	5	9	0	22
undergraduates		ŭ							
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	21	6	2	104	50	187	23	393
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	5	1	0	31	7	30	2	76
undergraduates Full time									
Total full-time	Men	21	6	2	104	50	187	23	393
undergraduates	Women		1	0	31	7	30	23	76
Full time	women	5	1	U	31	,	30	2	70
Full-time graduates	Men	49	2	0	21	5	23	18	118
run time graduates	Women		1	0	5	2	2	4	52
Full time			-			_	_	•	02
Total full time	Men	70	8	2	125	55	210	41	511
	Women	43	2	0	36	9	32	6	128
Part time									
Part-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
undergraduates	women	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	1	0	0	6	2	1	3	13
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	1	0	0	1	2	1	1	6
undergraduates									
Part time	2.0		0	0	_	2		2	40
Total part-time	Men	1	0	0	6	2	1	3	13
undergraduates Part time	Women	1	0	0	1	2	1	1	6
Part-time graduates	Men	70	7	0	91	16	88	36	308
rait-time graduates	Women		1	0	36	6	14	7	92
Part time	.70111611	20	•	O .	30	Ü	1-7	,	72
Total part time	Men	71	7	0	97	18	89	39	321
	Women		1	0	37	8	15	8	98
Total (full time + part time		-					-		-
Total enrollment	Men	141	15	2	222	73	299	80	832
	Women	72	3	0	73	17	47	14	226

Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	1	1	0	5	2	12	2	23
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	2	1	1	16	8	22	3	53
Full time			_			_			
Total full-time	Men	1	2	0	19	7	33	3	65
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Full time	Women	3	2	3	40	21	68	8	145
Total full-time	Men	1	2	0	19	7	33	3	65
undergraduates	Women	3	2	3	40	21	68	8	145
Full time									
Total full time	Men	1	2	0	19	7	33	3	65
	Women	3	2	3	40	21	68	8	145
Total (full time + part time									
Total enrollment	Men	1	2	0	19	7	33	3	65
	Women	3	2	3	40	21	68	8	145

Enrollment b	y race/e	thnicity	and gend	ler: CIP code:	27.0000-	Mathema	tics, fall	2004	
Level of student	Gender	Nonres- ident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	3
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	2	3	0	5
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	0	0	3	5	3	0	11
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates	Women	0	1	1	6	4	8	0	20
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	0	0	0	3	5	3	0	11
undergraduates	Women	0	1	1	6	4	8	0	20
Full time									
Full-time graduates	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Women	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	3
Full time									
Total full time	Men	0	0	0	3	5	3	0	11
D 11:	Women	2	1	1	7	4	8	0	23
Part time	Man	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Part-time graduates	Men Women	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	3
Part time	women	1	U	O	1	U	U	1	3
Total part time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
	Women	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	3
Total (full time + part time	:)								
Total enrollment	Men	0	0	0	3	5	3	1	12
	Women	3	1	1	8	4	8	1	26

Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender: CIP code: 40.0000-Physical Sciences, fall 2004										
Level of	student	Gender	Nonre	Black,	American	Asian or	Hispanic	White,	Race/	Grand

11/10/22, 11.42 AW						1.	eported L	Jala	
		sident alien	non- Hispanic	Indian or Alaskan Native	Pacific Islander		non- hispanic	ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	3
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	1	0	7	0	8
undergraduates	************	Ü	Ü	ŭ	-	Ü	,	Ü	Ü
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	2	0	0	8	3	16	1	30
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	11	1	17	0	29
undergraduates				_		_		-	
Full time									
Total full-time	Men	2	0	0	8	3	16	1	30
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	11	1	17	0	29
Full time									
Total full time	Men	2	0	0	8	3	16	1	30
	Women	0	0	0	11	1	17	0	29
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
degree/certificate-seeking	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
undergraduates									
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
undergraduates	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Part time									
Total part time	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Women	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Total (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	2	0	0	8	3	16	1	30
	Women	0	0	0	11	1	18	0	30

Enrollment by race/etl	nnicity a	nd ger	der: CIP	code: 52.0000 fall 2004	-Business I	Managem	ent & Ad	min. Serv	ices,
Level of student	Gender	sident	/	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian or Pacific Islander		non-	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-time	Men	2	5	1	33	21	126	7	195
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Full time	Women	5	7	1	51	28	93	5	190
Total full-time	Men	33	13	2	94	73	410	39	664
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Full time	Women	42	15	2	188	81	320	29	677
Total full-time	Men	33	13	2	94	73	410	39	664
undergraduates Full time	Women	42	15	2	188	81	320	29	677
Full-time graduates	Men	26	3	0	33	1	66	13	142
Full time	Women	25	0	1	21	1	22	8	78
Total full time	Men	59	16	2	127	74	476	52	806
	Women	67	15	3	209	82	342	37	755
Part time									
Total part-time	Men	2	0	0	3	2	5	2	14
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Part time	Women	2	0	0	6	2	2	0	12

11/10/22, 11:42 AM						R	eported D	ata	
Total part-time	Men	2	0	0	3	2	5	2	14
undergraduates	Women	2	0	0	6	2	2	0	12
Part time									
Part-time graduates	Men	125	7	2	159	16	201	70	580
	Women	36	4	0	82	18	84	40	264
Part time									
Total part time	Men	127	7	2	162	18	206	72	594
	Women	38	4	0	88	20	86	40	276
Total (full time + part time)								
Total enrollment	Men	186	23	4	289	92	682	124	1,400
	Women	105	19	3	297	102	428	77	1,031

Enro	llment b	y race,	ethnicity a	and gender: CIP cod	e: 22.0101-	Law (LL.B.	, J.D.), fa	II 2004	
Level of student	Gender	Nonre sident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Hispanic	White, non- hispanic	Race/ ethnicity unknown	
Full time									
Full-time first-	Men	10	18	2	90	45	248	50	463
professionals	Women	11	26	6	140	48	192	51	474
Part time									
Part-time first-	Men	0	0	1	6	0	9	1	17
professionals	Women	1	1	0	6	2	8	6	24

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 (Undergradu	iates)	
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
Undergraduates			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21		
	22-24		
	25-29		
	30-34		
	35-39		
	40-49		
	50-64		
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	1,915	2,401
	Total full-time undergraduates	1,915	2,401
	Total full-time undergraduates	1,913	2,701

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 (First-professionals)		
	Turi cinic cin omnicite by ager rain 2001 (11150 processionals)		
Laval of study	A	Man	14/
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
First-professionals			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21		
	22-24		
	25-29		
	30-34		
	35-39		
	40-49		
	50-64		
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	464	474
	Total full-time first-professionals	464	474

	Full-time enrollment by age: Fall 200	04 (Graduates)		
Level of study	Age	I	Men V	Vomen
Graduates				
	under 18			
	18-19			
	20-21			
	22-24			
	25-29			
	30-34			
	35-39			
	40-49			
	50-64			
	65 and over			
	Age unknown	;	306	291
	Total full-time graduates	;	306	291

	Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 (Undergraduates)		
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
Undergraduates			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21		
	22-24		
	25-29		
	30-34		
	35-39		
	40-49		
	50-64		
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	55	63
	Total part-time undergraduates	55	63

	Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 (First-professionals)		
Level of study	Age	Men	Women
First-professionals			
	under 18		
	18-19		
	20-21		
	22-24		
	25-29		
	30-34		
	35-39		
	40-49		
	50-64		
	65 and over		
	Age unknown	32	39
	Total part-time first-professionals	32	39

Part-time enrollment by age: Fall 2004 (Graduates)						
Level of study	Age	Men	Women			

ra			

under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown

 50-64

 65 and over

 Age unknown
 1,111
 757

 Total part-time graduates
 1,111
 757

(CV) calculated value			
(CV) calculated value State of residence when student was first admitted	FIPS code	Total first-time (degree/certificate-seeking only) (1)	Those who graduated from high school in the past 12 months (2)
Alabama	1	1	1
Alaska	2	1	1
Arizona	4	30	30
California	6	729	719
Colorado	8	31	31
Connecticut	9	4	4
District of Columbia	11	1	1
Florida	12	5	5
Hawaii	15	51	51
Idaho	16	4	4
Illinois	17	22	19
Iowa	19	2	2
Kansas	20	1	1
Kentucky	21	1	1
_ouisiana	22	1	1
Maryland	24	3	3
Massachusetts	25	9	8
Minnesota	27	8	8
Missouri	29	13	13
Montana	30	4	4
Vebraska	31	2	2
Vevada	32	14	14
New Jersey	34	4	3
New Mexico	35	4	3
New York	36	5	5
North Carolina	37	1	1
Ohio	39	3	3
	41	64	64
Oregon Tennessee		1	
	47		1
exas	48	9	9
Jtah Grainia	49	4	4
/irginia	51	1	1
Vashington	53	109	108
Visconsin	55	5	5
Vyoming	56	1	1
Guam	66	3	3
Foreign countries	90	21	20
Grand total	99	1,172	1,154

Total entering class: Fall 2004	
Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates(your fall GRS cohort reported in Part A)	1,170
Total entering students at undergraduate level	1,454
Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort	80

12-month reporting period

O July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2004

September 1, 2003 through August 31, 2004

		12-m	onth und	uplicated stude	ent count:	2003-04			
Level of student	Gender	Nonresident alien	Black, non- Hispanic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian or Pacific Islander		White, non- Hispanic	Race/ethicity unknown	Grand total
Total	Men	605	77	14	911	380	2,285	337	4,609
	Women	371	103	25	1,024	513	2,427	330	4,793
Undergraduates	Men	86	43	10	380	273	1,319	127	2,238
	Women	78	65	20	605	375	1,544	133	2,820
First- professionals	Men	15	14	2	105	43	276	41	496
professionals	Women	22	19	4	154	43	221	35	498
Graduates	Men	504	20	2	426	64	690	169	1,875
	Women	271	19	1	265	95	662	162	1,475

Instructional Activity

OContact hours

O Credit hours

O Both contact and credit hours (some programs measured in contact hours and others measured in credit hours)

12-month instructional activity: 200	3-04
Level of course	Total 12-month activity
Credit hour activity for academic programs	
Undergraduate programs	233,180
Graduate programs	51,430
Based on the hours reported, the institution's estimated full-time ed	uivalent (FTE) enrollment is:
Undergraduates	5,182
Graduates	1,429
HOW IS FTE CALCULATED?	
NCES uses estimated FTE enrollment to calculate expenses by function as reported in the NPEC IPEDS Data Feedback Report. If the estimation, please provide your best estimate of undergraduate and identified on Parts E/F 12-Month Selection	ate above is not reasonable for your graduate FTE for the reporting year
Undergraduate	5,182
Graduate	1,904

Retention Rate		
Full-time rate	91	%
Part-time rate		%